KETCHIKAN GATEWAY BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA STATEMENT

No. 8b.

MEETING OF: January 29, 2025

ITEM TITLE: **REVIEWED BY:**

CONSENT CALENDAR

[X] Superintendent Motion to approve offering a long term teaching contract to Dan [X] Finance Ortiz from January to the end of the 2024-25 school year at [X] Personnel Kayhi in social studies and English.

SUBMITTED BY: Alonso Escalante 907 247 2113

APPROVED FOR SUBMITTAL: Michael Robbins, Superintendent

CONSENT CALENDAR

Matters listed under the "Consent Calendar" are considered to be routine and will be enacted by one motion and one vote. The appropriate motion is to: "I move to approve the Consent Calendar." There will be no separate discussion of the items under the Consent Calendar. If a Board member requests discussion, that item will be removed from the Consent Calendar and will be considered under "Unfinished Business."

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

The Board is being asked to approve offering a long-term teaching contract to Dan Ortiz for the remainder of the 2024-25 school year.

ISSUE & BACKGROUND:

All certified contracts must be approved by the School Board, in accordance with Board Policy. The District is in need of filling 1 long term teaching position. School Board approval of these contracts will commit KGBSD to approximately \$54,228.30.

RECOMMENDATION:

SALARY

Approval of offering a long term teaching contract to Dan Ortiz for the remainder of the 2024-25

FISCAL NOTE:

AMOUNT BUDGETED \$54,228.30

TOTAL

\$54,228.30

RECOMMENDED ACTION (If not approved in the Consent Calendar): "I move that the Board of Education approve offering a long-term substitute teaching contract to Dan Ortiz for the remainder of the 2024-25 school year."